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Start Date = 3/29/2024

End Date = 4/4/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8697 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8800 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6787 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6746 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0701 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5368 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.7925 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6963 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9190 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9580 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7113 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6888 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6888 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0187 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7156 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6888 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0024 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9687 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0179 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.1163 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7187 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7679 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4868 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9301 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9074 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6949 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4968 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9590 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8955 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8853 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6561 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4942 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4868 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9401 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8475 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4968 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3006 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7679 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7798 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9687 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0179 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7513 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4868 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9687 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7687 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8179 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.7790 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4868 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1074 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7801 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9787 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6696 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7058 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6696 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0526 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0975 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7392 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7058 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8625 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1029 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6678 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9929 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1006 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9004 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.6961 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1429 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7580 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9286 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8861 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0036 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.1037 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6913 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8625 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6678 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8305 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8757 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9659 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6682 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.5861 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9129 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.6561 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9426 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0750 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7768 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4968 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1006 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1429 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7798 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9486 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7187 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4868 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9947 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7912 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6678 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8516 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8241 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4868 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9536 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7036 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1074 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1493 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9895 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4968 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8932 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6259 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4868 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8932 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8929 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9687 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0179 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0500 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6553 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5947 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4868 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0090 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.5471 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9687 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0179 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8187 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8679 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4868 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8861 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7036 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9677 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7439 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4968 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7366 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9453 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9286 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7870 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4968 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9687 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0179 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6223 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4868 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9687 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6581 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4868 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9536 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.1037 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7036 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.7528 PC70301
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Publication Date = 3/28/2024

Start Date = 3/29/2024

End Date = 4/4/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.1870 $3.3233 -$0.1363

Buffalo $3.4800 $3.6279 -$0.1479

Newburgh $3.1970 $3.9450 -$0.7480

Syracuse $3.3890 $3.6213 -$0.2323

Utica $3.4060 $3.6075 -$0.2015

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6197 $2.6765 -$0.0568

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7250 $2.6065 $0.1185

Long Island $2.6038 $2.5627 $0.0411

Newburgh $2.7657 $2.6800 $0.0857

Syracuse $2.7250 $2.6065 $0.1185

Utica $2.7080 $2.6291 $0.0789

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.7762 $2.7285 $0.0477

Soy Price $3.6045

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6197 $2.6689 $2.7873 -$0.1184

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7250 $2.7689 $2.7208 $0.0481

Long Island $2.6038 $2.6538 $2.6792 -$0.0254

Newburgh $2.7657 $2.8076 $2.7907 $0.0169

Syracuse $2.7250 $2.7689 $2.7208 $0.0481

Utica $2.7080 $2.7528 $2.7423 $0.0105

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6197 $2.7181 $2.8982 -$0.1801

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7250 $2.8129 $2.8352 -$0.0223

Long Island $2.6038 $2.7038 $2.7958 -$0.0920

Newburgh $2.7657 $2.8495 $2.9014 -$0.0519

Syracuse $2.7250 $2.8129 $2.8352 -$0.0223

Utica $2.7080 $2.7976 $2.8555 -$0.0579

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6197 $2.8166 $3.1201 -$0.3035

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7250 $2.9009 $3.0641 -$0.1632

Long Island $2.6038 $2.8039 $3.0290 -$0.2251

Newburgh $2.7657 $2.9334 $3.1229 -$0.1895

Syracuse $2.7250 $2.9009 $3.0641 -$0.1632

Utica $2.7080 $2.8873 $3.0821 -$0.1948

Group 05500

Award 23287

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.9190

Chenango 2-TW B5 $3.0024

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.9590

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.8955

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.9787

Lewis 2-TW B5 $2.9929

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.9004

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.6961

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.9286

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.8305

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.8757

Oneida 2-TW B20 $2.9659

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.5861

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.9129

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.6561

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.9486

Seneca 2-TW B5 $3.0090

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.5471

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.9453

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.8697

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.7790

Rockland 2-MT B5 $2.9895

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.7528

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.9301

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.9401

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.9426

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.9677

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.9286

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.8800

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.6746

Broome 2-TW B10 $2.9580

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.7113

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.7156

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.6949

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.8853

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.6561

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.4942

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.7679

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.7513

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.7801

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.6696

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.6696

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.7392

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.7580

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.6682

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.7768

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.7912

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.8516

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.8241

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.8932

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.6259

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.8932

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.8929

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $3.0500

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.6553

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.5947

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.7439

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.7366

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.7870

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.6223

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.6581

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $3.0701

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.7925

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.8475

Kings 2-TW B20 $3.1029

Orange 2-TW B20 $3.0750

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.9947

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.6787

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.5368

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.6888

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.6888

Chemung 2-TW B5 $3.0187

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.6888

Clinton 2-TW B5 $2.9687

Clinton 2-TW B10 $3.0179

Clinton 2-TW B20 $3.1163

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.7187

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.7679

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.4868

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.9074

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.4968

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.4868

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.4968

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.3006

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.7798

Essex 2-TW B5 $2.9687

Essex 2-TW B10 $3.0179

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.4868

Franklin 2-TW B5 $2.9687

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.7687

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.8179

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.4868

Greene 2-TW B5 $3.1074

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.7058

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $3.0526

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.0975

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.7058

Livingston 2-TW B5 $3.1006

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.1429

Nassau 2-TW B10 $3.0036

Nassau 2-TW B20 $3.1037

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.4968

Orleans 2-TW B5 $3.1006
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.1429

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.7798

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.7187

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.4868

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.4868

Richmond 2-TW B5 $2.9536

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.7036

Rockland 2-TW B5 $3.1074

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.1493

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.4968

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.4868

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $2.9687

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $3.0179

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.4868

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $2.9687

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $3.0179

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.8187

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.8679

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.4868

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.7036

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.4968

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.4968

Warren 2-TW B5 $2.9687

Warren 2-TW B10 $3.0179

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.4868

Washington 2-TW B5 $2.9687

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.4868

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.9536

Westchester 2-TW B20 $3.1037

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.7036

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.6963

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.8625

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.6678

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.8861

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.6913

New York 2-TW B5 $2.8625

New York 2-MT B5 $2.6678

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.6678

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.8861
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